Available Models
Nominal Light STROBE RATED CURRENT @ 24 VDC
Voltage Effective In Anechoic
Model (operates from Intensity in Horn Start-Up* Room
Number 20-31 VDC-20+10%) Candela Current Average (less than 5mS) Peak dBA @ 10 Ft.
GEH24 24 VDC — 21mA — — — 100
GES24-15 24 VDC 15 — 46mA 186mA 125mA —
GES24-15/75 24 VDC 15 (UL 1971) 57mA 184mA 190mA —
75 (UL 1638) —
GES24-30 24 VDC 30 — 57mA 184mA 190mA —
GES24-60 24 VDC 60 — 82mA 312mA 219mA —
GES24-75 24 VDC 75 — 89mA 310mA 226mA —
GES24-110 24 VDC 110 — 102mA 313mA 250mA —
GEC24-15 24 VDC 15 21mA 46mA 186mA 125mA 100
GEC24-15/75 24 VDC 15 (UL 1971) 21mA 57mA 184mA 190mA 100
75 (UL 1638)
GEC24-30 24 VDC 30 21mA 57mA 184mA 190mA 100
GEC24-60 24 VDC 60 21mA 82mA 312mA 219mA 100
GEC24-75 24 VDC 75 21mA 89mA 310mA 226mA 100
GEC24-110 24 VDC 110 21mA 102mA 313mA 250mA 100
* Most control panels will ignore start-up current due to its short duration, therefore it should not limit the
number of units capable of being connected to a power supply. Start-up current occurs only upon initial activation.
GE SERIES
Applications